

Meen Singh Vs. Asha Ram

Cr. Revision No. 568/2024

19.12.2024 Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Prakash Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Heard. **Admit.**

List for final hearing in due course.

In the meantime, let records of both the learned Courts below be called for.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

19th December, 2024
(raman)