

**Meen Singh v. Asha Ram**

**Criminal Revision No. 568 of 2024**

**18.3.2026** Present: Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Prakash Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

**CrMP No. 896 of 2026**

For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed. The application is disposed of.

**Criminal Revision No.568 of 2024**

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that 50% of the compensation amount has been already deposited and petitioner is ready and willing to pay the remaining amount provided he is given some reasonable time. Since petitioner is ready and willing to settle the matter, this Court sees no impediment in granting further four weeks' time to deposit the remaining amount.

In view of the above, list this matter on **4.5.2026**.  
In the meantime, record, if not already received, be called for.

**March 18, 2026**  
*manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**